

**ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN FOR 2015**  
**For Common-Use Supplies and Equipment**

LA TRINIDAD WATER DISTRICT  
FA 249-B Km.4 Balili, La Trinidad  
Benguet Province, CAR 2601

Contact Person: \_\_\_\_\_  
Position: \_\_\_\_\_  
E-mail : \_\_\_\_\_  
Telephone/Mobile Nos: \_\_\_\_\_

| Item & Specifications                         | Unit of Measure | Quantity Requirement |     |       |       |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     |       | ** PS Price Catalogue as of (06.30.2012) | Total Amount |
|-----------------------------------------------|-----------------|----------------------|-----|-------|-------|-----|------|------|-----|------|-----|-----|-----|-------|------------------------------------------|--------------|
|                                               |                 | Jan                  | Feb | March | April | May | June | July | Aug | Sept | Oct | Nov | Dec | Total |                                          |              |
| A. AVAILABLE AT PROCUREMENT SERVICE STORES    |                 |                      |     |       |       |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     |       |                                          |              |
| COMMON ELECTRICAL SUPPLIES                    |                 |                      |     |       |       |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     |       |                                          |              |
| 1. BALLAST, 18 watts                          | piece           |                      |     | 5     |       |     |      |      |     | 5    |     |     |     | 10    | 75.95                                    | 759.52       |
| 2. BALLAST, 36 watts                          | piece           |                      |     |       |       |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     | 0     | 71.72                                    | -            |
| 3. BATTERY, size AA, alkaline, 2 pcs./packet  | packet          |                      |     |       |       |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     | 0     | 37.49                                    | -            |
| 4. BATTERY, size AAA, alkaline, 2 pcs./packet | packet          |                      |     |       |       |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     | 0     | 16.06                                    | -            |
| 5. BATTERY, size D, alkaline, 2 pcs./packet   | packet          |                      |     |       |       |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     | 0     | 74.50                                    | -            |
| 6. FLUORESCENT LIGHTING FIXTURE, 1 x 20W      | set             |                      |     |       |       |     |      |      |     | 5    |     |     |     | 5     | 337.43                                   | 1,687.14     |
| 7. FLUORESCENT LIGHTING FIXTURE, 1 x 40W      | set             |                      |     |       |       |     |      |      |     | 5    |     |     |     | 5     | 428.48                                   | 2,142.40     |
| 8. FLUORESCENT LAMP, tubular, 18 watts        | piece           |                      |     |       |       |     |      |      |     | 5    |     |     |     | 5     | 35.30                                    | 176.49       |
| 9. FLUORESCENT LAMP, tubular, 36 watts        | piece           |                      |     |       |       |     |      |      |     | 5    |     |     |     | 5     | 37.44                                    | 187.20       |
| 10. COMPACT FLUORESCENT LIGHT, 18 watts       | piece           |                      |     |       |       |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     | 0     | 106.90                                   | -            |
| 11. FUSE, 30 amperes                          | piece           |                      |     | 5     |       |     |      |      |     |      | 2   |     |     | 7     | 10.66                                    | 74.62        |
| 12. FUSE, 60 amperes                          | piece           |                      |     | 5     |       |     |      |      |     |      | 2   |     |     | 7     | 26.24                                    | 183.71       |
| 13. STARTER, 4-40 watts                       | piece           |                      |     |       |       |     |      |      |     |      | 10  |     |     | 10    | 4.02                                     | 40.17        |
| 14. TAPE, electrical                          | roll            |                      |     |       |       |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     | 0     | 18.75                                    | -            |

| Item & Specifications                           | Unit of Measure | Quantity Requirement |     |       |       |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     |       | ** PS Price Catalogue as of (06.30.2012 ) | Total Amount |
|-------------------------------------------------|-----------------|----------------------|-----|-------|-------|-----|------|------|-----|------|-----|-----|-----|-------|-------------------------------------------|--------------|
|                                                 |                 | Jan                  | Feb | March | April | May | June | July | Aug | Sept | Oct | Nov | Dec | Total |                                           |              |
| COMMON COMPUTER SUPPLIES/CONSUMABLES            |                 |                      |     |       |       |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     |       |                                           |              |
| 1. Ink Cartridge, 811 Cannon Pixma Colored      | piece           | 2                    | 2   | 2     | 4     | 2   | 2    | 2    | 4   | 2    | 2   | 2   | 4   | 30    | 1,550.00                                  | 46,500.00    |
| 2. Ink Cartridge, 810 Cannon Pixma Black        | piece           | 3                    | 3   | 3     | 4     | 3   | 3    | 3    | 4   | 3    | 3   | 3   | 4   | 39    | 1,450.00                                  | 56,550.00    |
| 3. Mouse, Apec Optical                          | piece           |                      |     |       |       |     |      |      | 2   |      |     |     |     | 2     | 385.60                                    | 771.20       |
| 4. Computer printer                             | set             |                      |     |       |       |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     | 2     | 1,250.00                                  | 2,500.00     |
| 5. USB 8 gigs                                   | piece           |                      |     |       |       |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     | 4     | 280.00                                    | 1,120.00     |
| COMMON OFFICE DEVICES                           |                 |                      |     |       |       |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     |       |                                           |              |
| 1. BLADE, heavy duty cutter(L500), 10 pcs./pack | pack            |                      |     |       |       |     |      |      |     |      | 2   |     |     | 2     | 9.64                                      | 19.28        |
| 2. CUTTER, heavy duty                           | piece           |                      |     |       |       |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     | 2     | 28.82                                     | 57.64        |
| 3. PUNCHER, heavy duty                          | piece           |                      |     |       |       |     |      |      | 3   |      |     |     |     | 3     | 101.76                                    | 305.29       |
| 4. SCISSORS, (6")                               | pair            |                      |     |       |       |     |      |      | 3   |      |     |     |     | 3     | 17.87                                     | 53.61        |
| 5. SHARPENER, single cutterhead                 | piece           |                      |     |       |       |     |      |      | 3   |      |     |     |     | 3     | 176.75                                    | 530.24       |
| 6. STAMPING DATER, self-inking stamp            | piece           |                      |     |       |       |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     | 0     | 455.26                                    | -            |
| 7. STAPLER, heavy duty, standard                | piece           |                      |     |       |       |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     | 3     | 148.56                                    | 445.67       |
| 8. STAPLE REMOVER, twin jaws                    | piece           |                      |     |       |       |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     | 2     | 17.02                                     | 34.03        |
| 9. TAPE DISPENSER, heavy duty, for 24mm(1")     | piece           |                      |     |       |       |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     | 3     | 53.56                                     | 160.68       |
| 11. WASTE BASKET, plastic                       | piece           |                      |     |       |       |     |      |      |     |      |     |     |     | 3     | 26.78                                     | 80.34        |

|                                                                                                                                                                                                                                              |       |    |    |   |  |   |    |  |   |  |   |  |  |    |           |            |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------|----|----|---|--|---|----|--|---|--|---|--|--|----|-----------|------------|
| 4. CALCULATOR, scientific, 10 digits, dot, matrix display, programmable, with case                                                                                                                                                           | unit  |    |    |   |  |   |    |  |   |  | 2 |  |  | 2  | 405.98    | 811.97     |
| 5. CALCULATOR, compact, electronic, LCD, desktop, display, 12 digits, two-way power source                                                                                                                                                   | unit  |    |    |   |  |   |    |  |   |  |   |  |  | 0  | 160.56    | -          |
| 6. CHAIR, monobloc, without armrest, beige/white                                                                                                                                                                                             | unit  |    |    |   |  |   |    |  |   |  |   |  |  |    | 257.09    | -          |
| 7. DIGITAL VOICE RECORDER, 4GB, memory, stereo channel, MP3, WMA, recording and playback format, with earphone jack, built-in microphone, with USB cable, rechargeable batteries, instructional manual, carrying pouch, hand strap, earphone | unit  |    |    |   |  |   |    |  |   |  |   |  |  | 0  | 9,619.38  | -          |
| 8. DOCUMENT CAMERA, w/ DVI port, four (4), reference points demarcate viewing area, 8 times, (800%) consecutive zoom, PC and Doc Cam VS                                                                                                      | unit  |    |    |   |  |   |    |  |   |  |   |  |  | 0  | 20,138.56 | -          |
| 9. ELECTRIC FAN, orbit type                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | unit  |    |    |   |  |   |    |  |   |  |   |  |  | 0  | 1,446.12  | -          |
| 10. ELECTRIC FAN, with stand                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | unit  |    |    |   |  |   |    |  |   |  | 2 |  |  | 2  | 1,103.34  | 2,206.67   |
| 11. ELECTRIC FAN, wall type                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | unit  |    |    |   |  |   |    |  |   |  |   |  |  | 0  | 1,060.49  | -          |
| 12. INDUSTRIAL FAN, 18" metal blade                                                                                                                                                                                                          | unit  |    |    |   |  |   |    |  |   |  |   |  |  | 0  | 1,124.76  | -          |
| 13. FACSIMILE TRANSCIVER, uses thermal paper, 50m/roll, for documents 216mm x 600mm, 15 sec, transmission speed, running width 208mm, document feeder holds 10 pages, with automatic, paper cutter, redial, and fax/tel switchover           | unit  |    |    |   |  |   |    |  |   |  |   |  |  | 0  | 3,932.70  | -          |
| 14. FIRE EXTINGUISHER, dry chemical, for ABC class, of fire, squeeze type, non-electrical conductor, non-toxic, non-corrosive, 4.5kg (10lbs.), brand new                                                                                     | unit  |    |    |   |  |   |    |  |   |  | 1 |  |  | 1  | 1,069.06  | 1,069.06   |
| 15. FIRE EXTINGUISHER, pure HCFC 123, with fire, rating of 1A, 1BC for ABC class of fire, squeeze type, non-electrical conductor, 4.5kg (10 lbs), brand new                                                                                  | unit  |    |    |   |  |   |    |  |   |  |   |  |  | 0  | 3,822.04  | -          |
| 16. Celphones DTC (Office and Pumping Stations)                                                                                                                                                                                              | unit  |    |    |   |  |   | 4  |  |   |  |   |  |  | 4  | 750.00    | 3,000.00   |
| 17. Water and coffee boiler 15 liters                                                                                                                                                                                                        | units |    |    | 2 |  |   |    |  |   |  |   |  |  | 2  | 5,200.00  | 10,400.00  |
| 18. Hot and Cold water dispenser                                                                                                                                                                                                             | unit  |    |    | 1 |  |   |    |  |   |  |   |  |  | 1  | 6,200.00  | 6,200.00   |
| 19. Coffee/beverage dispensing machine                                                                                                                                                                                                       | unit  |    |    |   |  |   |    |  | 1 |  |   |  |  | 1  | 13,400.00 | 13,400.00  |
| 20. Bundy clock                                                                                                                                                                                                                              | unit  |    | 1  |   |  |   |    |  |   |  |   |  |  | 1  | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00  |
| 21. Bundy clock ribbon                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | pcs.  |    | 25 |   |  |   |    |  |   |  |   |  |  | 25 | 800.00    | 20,000.00  |
| 22. Stainless steel water tank for PPSS office                                                                                                                                                                                               | pc.   |    |    |   |  | 1 |    |  |   |  |   |  |  | 1  | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00  |
| 23. Monoblock chair plastic                                                                                                                                                                                                                  | pcs.  | 50 |    |   |  |   |    |  |   |  |   |  |  | 50 | 310.00    | 15,500.00  |
| 24. Executive visitor's chair                                                                                                                                                                                                                | pcs.  |    |    |   |  |   | 40 |  |   |  |   |  |  | 40 | 4,100.00  | 164,000.00 |
| 25. Teller high swivel chair                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | pcs.  |    |    |   |  |   | 4  |  |   |  |   |  |  | 4  | 5,500.00  | 22,000.00  |
| 26. Staff swivel chair                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | pcs.  |    |    |   |  |   | 2  |  |   |  |   |  |  | 2  | 4,800.00  | 9,600.00   |

| COMMON JANITORIAL SUPPLIES                                                                                             |          |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |    |          |          |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|---|----|----------|----------|
| 1. BATHROOM SOAP, 70gms.                                                                                               | piece    |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   | 20 | 20.35    | 407.06   |
| 2. BROOM, soft (tambo)                                                                                                 | piece    | 1 |   | 1 |   | 1 |   | 1 |   | 1 |   | 1 |   | 6  | 123.19   | 739.13   |
| 3. BROOM, STICK (tingting)                                                                                             | piece    | 1 |   | 1 |   | 1 |   | 1 |   | 1 |   | 1 |   | 6  | 18.21    | 109.26   |
| 4. CLEANSER, powder, 350gms.                                                                                           | canister |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   | 0  | 16.39    | -        |
| 5. DETERGENT POWDER, all purpose, 500gms.                                                                              | pouch    |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   | 0  | 23.57    | -        |
| 6. DETERGENT BAR, min 392 grams net mass, four(4) pcs per bar                                                          | bar      | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 1 | 12 | 18.75    | 224.95   |
| 7. DISINFECTANT SPRAY, 400 grams net content                                                                           | can      |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   | 0  | 157.47   | -        |
| 8. DUST PAN, non-rigid plastic, with detachable handle                                                                 | piece    |   |   |   | 1 |   |   |   | 1 |   |   |   |   | 2  | 34.28    | 68.56    |
| 9. FLOOR WAX, paste, natural, 2kgs.                                                                                    | can      |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   | 5  | 316.00   | 1,580.02 |
| 10. FLOOR WAX, paste, red, 2kgs.                                                                                       | can      | 1 |   | 1 |   | 1 |   | 1 |   | 1 |   | 1 |   | 6  | 321.36   | 1,928.16 |
| 11. FLOOR WAX, liquid type, 3.9L/ plastic container                                                                    | cont.    |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   | 0  | 355.10   | -        |
| 12. FURNITURE CLEANER, 300mL/can min                                                                                   | can      |   |   | 1 |   |   |   | 1 |   |   |   |   |   | 2  | 103.91   | 207.81   |
| 13. INSECTICIDE, 600mL (420g) /can                                                                                     | can      |   |   | 1 |   |   |   | 1 |   |   |   |   |   | 2  | 117.83   | 235.66   |
| 14. MOPHANDLE, screw type, wooden handle                                                                               | piece    |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   | 0  | 91.05    | -        |
| 15. MOPHEAD, 100% rayon, 400g                                                                                          | piece    |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   | 0  | 80.34    | -        |
| 16. RAG, COTTON, (7") in diameter                                                                                      | kilo     | 2 |   | 2 |   | 2 |   | 2 |   | 2 |   | 2 |   | 12 | 48.20    | 578.45   |
| 17. SCOURING PAD, economy size                                                                                         | pack     |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   | 0  | 139.26   | -        |
| 18. TOILET BOWL & URINAL CLEANER, 900ml                                                                                | bottle   | 2 |   | 2 |   | 2 |   | 2 |   | 2 |   | 2 |   | 12 | 69.63    | 835.54   |
| 19. TOILET DEODORANT CAKE, 99% paradichlorobenzene, 50gms, 3 pcs/pack                                                  | box      | 2 |   | 2 |   | 2 |   | 2 |   | 2 |   | 2 |   | 12 | 29.99    | 359.92   |
| 20. TRASHBAG, plastic, black, (XL), 10 pcs per pack per roll                                                           | roll     |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   | 0  | 147.83   | -        |
|                                                                                                                        |          |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |    | 0.00     |          |
|                                                                                                                        |          |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |    |          |          |
| LEGAL SIZE PAPER                                                                                                       |          |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |    |          |          |
| 1. PAPER, bond, Premium Grade(short)                                                                                   | ream     | 2 |   | 2 |   | 3 |   | 2 |   | 3 |   | 3 |   | 15 | 117.51   | 1,762.69 |
| 2. PAPER, bond, Premium Grade(long)                                                                                    | ream     | 2 |   | 2 |   | 3 |   | 2 |   | 3 |   | 3 |   | 15 | 79.86    | 1,197.84 |
| 3. PAPER, writing pad (long)                                                                                           | pad      | 1 |   | 1 |   | 1 |   | 1 |   | 1 |   | 1 |   | 6  | 26.86    | 161.16   |
| COMMON OFFICE EQUIPMENT                                                                                                |          |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |    |          |          |
| 1. AIRPOT, 4.0 liters, w/ dispenser                                                                                    | unit     |   |   |   |   |   |   |   | 1 |   |   |   |   | 1  | 1,371.14 | 1,371.14 |
| 2. CALCULATOR, desktop, heavy duty printing, 12 digits, two(2) color print/illuminated display, AC power source, Canon | unit     |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   | 2  | 1,928.16 | 3,856.32 |
| 3. CALCULATOR, desktop, mini-printer type, 12 digits, AC/DC power source, with ink roller & adaptor                    | unit     |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   |   | 0  | 908.38   | -        |

|                                              |      |  |   |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |   |           |           |
|----------------------------------------------|------|--|---|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|---|-----------|-----------|
| 27. Tables: top melamine laminated grey      | lot  |  | 1 |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 1 | 98,000.00 | 98,000.00 |
| 28. 2-way drop pole 2700 mmH                 | pcs. |  | 3 |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 3 | 6,800.00  | 20,400.00 |
| 29. Executive chair chrome base cantiliver   | pcs. |  | 6 |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 6 | 4,400.00  | 26,400.00 |
| 30. 3-seater airport gang chair              | pcs. |  | 9 |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 9 | 11,500.00 | 11,500.00 |
| 31. Horizontal septic tank 2500 li. Capacity | unit |  |   | 1 |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 1 | 78,000.00 | 78,000.00 |
| 32. Horizontal anaerobic septic tank         | unit |  |   |   | 1 |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 1 | 42,000.00 | 42,000.00 |

|                                                             |       |   |  |  |  |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |   |           |            |
|-------------------------------------------------------------|-------|---|--|--|--|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|---|-----------|------------|
| <b>Computer Equipment and Accessories</b>                   |       |   |  |  |  |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |   |           |            |
| 1. Desktop computers for tellers, Intel G3258               | units |   |  |  |  | 6 |   |  |  |  |  |  |  | 6 | 28,000.00 | 168,000.00 |
| 2. Desktop computers for billing, for billing intel i3-4160 | units |   |  |  |  | 3 |   |  |  |  |  |  |  | 3 | 34,000.00 | 102,000.00 |
| 3. Desktop computers for Admin. Dept. Intel i5-4690         | units |   |  |  |  | 4 |   |  |  |  |  |  |  | 4 | 48,000.00 | 192,000.00 |
| 4. Printer LX 310:310:11 80 column dot matrix               | units |   |  |  |  |   | 2 |  |  |  |  |  |  | 2 | 12,000.00 | 24,000.00  |
| 5. Monochrome copier, printer, fax modem                    | unit  | 1 |  |  |  |   |   |  |  |  |  |  |  | 1 | 55,000.00 | 55,000.00  |
| 6. Installation of Network connections and assy.            | unit  |   |  |  |  | 1 |   |  |  |  |  |  |  | 1 | 40,000.00 | 40,000.00  |

|                                                                                                                             |      |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |     |        |           |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|-----|--------|-----------|
| <b>B. OTHER ITEMS NOT AVAILABLE AT PS BUT REGULARLY PURCHASED FROM OTHER SOURCES (Note: Please indicate price of items)</b> |      |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |     |        |           |
| <b>Office Supplies</b>                                                                                                      |      |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |     |        |           |
| 1. EMPLOYEES EARNING RECORD                                                                                                 | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 0   | 3.90   | -         |
| 2. PROPERTY CARD                                                                                                            | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 0   | 8.00   | -         |
| 3. EMPLOYEES LEAVE RECORD                                                                                                   | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 0   | 8.00   | -         |
| 4. GRANULAR CHLORINE USAGE                                                                                                  | pads |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 50  | 180.00 | 9,000.00  |
| 5. LIST OF UNRELEASED & CANCELLED CHECKS                                                                                    | pads |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 0   | 180.00 | -         |
| 6. REPORT OF CHECKS ISSUED                                                                                                  | pads |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 0   | 190.00 | -         |
| 7. REPORT OF COLLECTION & DEPOSITS                                                                                          | pads |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 0   | 135.00 | -         |
| 8. LTWD PROPERTY STICKER                                                                                                    | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 0   | 4.20   | -         |
| 9. ESTIMATED LIST OF MATERIALS NEEDED FORM                                                                                  | pads |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 0   | 80.00  | -         |
| 10. MAINTENANCE ORDER FORM                                                                                                  | pads |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 500 | 78.00  | 39,000.00 |
| 11. JOURNAL ENTRY VOUCHER                                                                                                   | pads |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 0   | 450.00 | -         |
| 12. DISBURSEMENT VOUCHER                                                                                                    | pads |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 0   | 550.00 | -         |

| Office Supplies (Accountable Forms)              |      |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |     |          |            |
|--------------------------------------------------|------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|-----|----------|------------|
| 1. Working fund voucher                          | pads |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 25  | 17.00    | 425.00     |
| 2. Water Service Contract Form                   | pads |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 25  | 460.00   | 11,500.00  |
| 3. Requisition and Issue Slip                    | pads |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 200 | 200.00   | 40,000.00  |
| 4. Job Order Form                                | pads |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 25  | 40.00    | 1,000.00   |
| 5. Water Bills Continous Form                    | bxs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 20  | 3,980.00 | 79,600.00  |
| 6. Billing Adjustment Memo                       | pads |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 25  | 98.00    | 2,450.00   |
| 7. Official Receipt Continous form               | bxs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 120 | 1,900.00 | 228,000.00 |
| 8. Billing summary                               | pads |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 0   | 65.00    | -          |
| 9. Working Fund Voucher Summary                  | pads |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 0   | 67.60    | -          |
| 10. Purchase Requisition                         | pads |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 50  | 400.00   | 20,000.00  |
| 11. Purchase Order                               | pads |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 50  | 580.00   | 29000      |
| Cleaning Equipment and Supplies                  |      |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |     |          |            |
| 1. Grass Cutter                                  | unit |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 2   | 3,890.00 | 7,780.00   |
| 2. Grass Cutter blade (Plastic)                  | unit |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 100 | 20.00    | 2,000.00   |
| Lighting and fixtures and accessories            |      |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |     |          |            |
| 1. Spiral bulb 18 watts x 220volts               | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 500 | 170.00   | 85,000.00  |
| 2. Rubber tape                                   | roll |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 100 | 155.00   | 15,500.00  |
| 3. Convenient outlet (CO) with plate 1 gang      | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 20  | 140.00   | 2,800.00   |
| 4. Convenient outlet (CO) with plate 2 gang      | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 20  | 180.00   | 3,600.00   |
| 4. Switch with plate 1 gang                      | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 20  | 165.00   | 3,300.00   |
| 5. Switch with plate 2 gang                      | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 20  | 185.00   | 3,700.00   |
| 5. Surface Utility box                           | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 20  | 22.00    | 440.00     |
| 6. Umco box with plate                           | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 20  | 65.00    | 1,300.00   |
| 7. Flat chord no. 16                             | m.   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 5   | 2,800.00 | 14,000.00  |
| 8. Electrical tape (fire retardant)              | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 200 | 48.00    | 9,600.00   |
| Electrical equipment and components and supplies |      |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |     |          |            |
| 1. Pliers Flat 10"                               | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 5   | 380.00   | 1,900.00   |
| 2. Pliers Ling nose 10"                          | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 5   | 365.00   | 1,825.00   |
| 3. Philip Screw driver 10"                       | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 5   | 110.00   | 550.00     |
| 4. Flat Screw driver 10"                         | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 5   | 110.00   | 550.00     |
| 5. Drill gun                                     | unit |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 2   | 4,800.00 | 9,600.00   |
| 6. Grinder/sander                                | unit |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 5   | 4,960.00 | 24,800.00  |
| 7. Grinding stone 4" dia.                        | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 100 | 72.00    | 7,200.00   |

| Pipes and Fittings                            |      |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |      |          |            |
|-----------------------------------------------|------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|------|----------|------------|
| 1. GI st elbow 1/2" dia.                      | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 2000 | 55.60    | 111,200.00 |
| 2. GI st. elbow 3/4" dia.                     | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 400  | 92.00    | 36,800.00  |
| 3. GI st. elbow 1" dia.                       | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 100  | 102.00   | 10,200.00  |
| 4. GI st. elbow 1 1/2" dia.                   | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 50   | 180.00   | 9,000.00   |
| 5. GI st. elbow 2" dia.                       | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 50   | 475.00   | 23,750.00  |
| 6. GI st. elbow 2 1/2" dia.                   | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 10   | 198.00   | 1,980.00   |
| 7. GI st. elbow 3" dia.                       | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 5    | 280.00   | 1,400.00   |
| 8. GI elbow 1/2" dia. x 90 deg.               | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 2000 | 56.00    | 112,000.00 |
| 9. GI elbow 3/4" dia. x 90 deg.               | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 400  | 86.00    | 34,400.00  |
| 10. GI elbow 3/4" dia. x 45 deg.              | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 100  | 44.00    | 4,400.00   |
| 11. GI elbow 1" dia. x 90 deg.                | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 50   | 62.00    | 3,100.00   |
| 12. GI elbow 1" dia. x 45 deg.                | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 50   | 108.00   | 5,400.00   |
| 13. GI elbow (threaded) 1 1/2" dia. x 90 deg. | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 50   | 233.00   | 11,650.00  |
| 14. GI elbow (threaded) 1 1/2" dia. x 45 deg. | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 50   | 310.00   | 15,500.00  |
| 15. GI elbow (weldable) 1 1/2" dia. x 90 deg. | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 50   | 242.00   | 12,100.00  |
| 16. GI elbow (weldable) 1 1/2" dia. x 45 deg. | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 50   | 242.00   | 12,100.00  |
| 17. GI elbow (weldable) 2" dia. x 90 deg.     | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 50   | 306.00   | 15,300.00  |
| 18. GI elbow (weldable) 2" dia. x 45 deg.     | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 50   | 264.00   | 13,200.00  |
| 19. uPVC elbow(long sweep) 2" dia. x 90 deg.  | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 10   | 275.00   | 2,750.00   |
| 20. uPVC elbow(long sweep) 2" dia. x 45 deg.  | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 10   | 198.00   | 1,980.00   |
| 21. GI elbow (threaded) 2" dia. x 90 deg.     | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 50   | 390.00   | 19,500.00  |
| 22. GI elbow (threaded) 2" dia. x 45 deg.     | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 50   | 580.00   | 29,000.00  |
| 23. GI elbow (threaded) 2 1/2" dia. x 90 deg. | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 10   | 102.00   | 1,020.00   |
| 24. GI elbow (threaded) 3" dia. x 90 deg.     | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 5    | 630.00   | 3,150.00   |
| 25. GI elbow (threaded) 3" dia. x 45 deg.     | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 5    | 610.00   | 3,050.00   |
| 26. GI elbow (weldable) 3" dia. x 90 deg.     | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 25   | 260.00   | 6,500.00   |
| 27. GI elbow (weldable) 3" dia. x 45 deg.     | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 25   | 275.00   | 6,875.00   |
| 28. GI elbow (threaded) 4" dia. x 90 deg.     | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 5    | 580.00   | 2,900.00   |
| 29. GI elbow (threaded) 4" dia. x 45 deg.     | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 5    | 800.00   | 4,000.00   |
| 30. GI elbow (weldable) 4" dia. x 90 deg.     | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 50   | 520.00   | 26,000.00  |
| 31. GI elbow (weldable) 4" dia. x 45 deg.     | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 50   | 882.00   | 44,100.00  |
| 32. uPVC elbow longsweep 4" dia. x 90 deg.    | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 10   | 520.00   | 5,200.00   |
| 33. uPVC elbow longsweep 4" dia. x 45 deg.    | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 10   | 380.00   | 3,800.00   |
| 34. CI elbow w/ o-ring 4" dia. x 22 deg.      | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 10   | 1,320.00 | 13,200.00  |

|                                                       |      |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |      |          |            |
|-------------------------------------------------------|------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|------|----------|------------|
| 35. CI elbow w/ o-ring 4" dia. x 45 deg.              | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 10   | 3,850.00 | 38,500.00  |
| 36. CI elbow w/ o-ring 4" dia. x 90 deg.              | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 10   | 1,540.00 | 15,400.00  |
| 37. GI elbow (weldable) 6" dia. x 90 deg.             | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 10   | 610.00   | 6,100.00   |
| 38. uPVC elbow long sweep 6" dia. x 22 deg.           | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 5    | 2,100.00 | 10,500.00  |
| 39. uPVC elbow long sweep 6" dia. x 45 deg.           | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 5    | 2,100.00 | 10,500.00  |
| 40. GI elbow (weldable) 2 1/2" x 90 deg.              | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 5    | 242.00   | 1,210.00   |
| 41. GI elbow (weldable) 2 1/2 x 45 deg.               | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 5    | 288.00   | 1,440.00   |
| 42. GI elbow reducer 3/4 x 1/2                        | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 200  | 90.00    | 18,000.00  |
| 43. GI elbow reducer 1 x 3/4"                         | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 200  | 56.00    | 11,200.00  |
| 44. uPVC elbow w/ power lock o-ring 4" dia. x 90 deg. | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 10   | 1,525.00 | 15,250.00  |
| 45. uPVC elbow w/ power lock o-ring 4" dia. x 45 deg. | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 10   | 1,100.00 | 11,000.00  |
| 46. CI Mechanical elbow 2" dia. x 90 deg.             | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 50   | 2,200.00 | 110,000.00 |
| 47. CI Mechanical elbow 2" dia. x 45 deg.             | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 50   | 2,000.00 | 100,000.00 |
| 48. GI plug 1/2" dia.                                 | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 600  | 32.00    | 19,200.00  |
| 49. GI plug 3/4" dia.                                 | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 200  | 45.00    | 9,000.00   |
| 50. GI plug 1" dia.                                   | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 100  | 64.00    | 6,400.00   |
| 51. Plastic end cap 1" dia. NLC                       | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 100  | 132.00   | 13,200.00  |
| 52. GI plug 1 1/2" dia.                               | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 50   | 70.00    | 3,500.00   |
| 53. GI end cap 1 1/2" dia.                            | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 50   | 170.00   | 8,500.00   |
| 54. Plastic end cap 1 1/2" dia. NLC                   | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 50   | 375.00   | 18,750.00  |
| 55. GI plug 2" dia.                                   | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 50   | 140.00   | 7,000.00   |
| 56. GI end cap 2" dia.                                | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 50   | 275.00   | 13,750.00  |
| 57. CI plug 2" dia.                                   | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 50   | 660.00   | 33,000.00  |
| 58. Plastic end cap 2" dia. NLC                       | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 50   | 530.00   | 26,500.00  |
| 59. GI plug 2 1/2" dia.                               | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 10   | 81.00    | 810.00     |
| 60. GI cap 2 1/2" dia.                                | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 10   | 274.00   | 2,740.00   |
| 61. Plastic end cap 2 1/2" dia. NLC                   | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 10   | 278.00   | 2,780.00   |
| 62. CI end cap 1 1/2" dia.                            | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 10   | 756.00   | 7,560.00   |
| 63. CI end plug 2" dia.                               | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 10   | 875.00   | 8,750.00   |
| 64. CI end plug 4" dia.                               | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |      | 1,450.00 | -          |
| 65. CI end plug 6" dia.                               | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |      | 1,680.00 | -          |
| 66. CI end plug 8" dia.                               | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |      | 2,200.00 | -          |
| 67. Ball valve lockwing 1/2" dia.                     | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 1200 | 380.00   | 456,000.00 |
| 68. Check valve (swing type) 1/2" dia.                | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 1200 | 240.00   | 288,000.00 |
| 69. Check valve (swing type) 3/4" dia.                | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 10   | 320.00   | 3,200.00   |
| 70. Ball valve lockwing 1" dia.                       | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 50   | 991.00   | 49,550.00  |

|                                               |       |  |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |     |           |            |
|-----------------------------------------------|-------|--|--|--|--|-----|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|-----|-----------|------------|
| 71. Checkvalve swing type 1" dia.             | pcs.  |  |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |     | 740.00    | -          |
| 72. Gatevalve socket type 1 1/2" dia.         | pcs.  |  |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 5   | 4,100.00  | 20,500.00  |
| 73. Ballvalve 1 1/2" dia.                     | pcs.  |  |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |     | 1,277.00  | -          |
| 74. Butterfly valve with adapter 1 1/2" dia.  | pcs.  |  |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 25  | 8,800.00  | 220,000.00 |
| 75. Butterfly valve gear type 1 1/2" dia.     | pcs.  |  |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 10  | 9,100.00  | 91,000.00  |
| 76. Butterfly valve w/ steel ring 1 1/2" dia. | pcs.  |  |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 10  | 10,340.00 | 103,400.00 |
| 77. Checkvalve double door type 1 1/2" dia.   | pcs.  |  |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 5   | 4,620.00  | 23,100.00  |
| 78. Gatevalve flange type 2" dia.             | pcs.  |  |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 2   | 6,120.00  | 12,240.00  |
| 79. Butterfly valve w/ adapter 2" dia.        | pcs.  |  |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 25  | 8,300.00  | 207,500.00 |
| 80. Butterfly valve (gear type) 2" dia.       | pcs.  |  |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 5   | 5,100.00  | 25,500.00  |
| 81. Butterfly valve w/ steel ring 2" dia.     | pcs.  |  |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 5   | 5,900.00  | 29,500.00  |
| 82. Checkvalve double door type 2" dia.       | pcs.  |  |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 5   | 2,365.00  | 11,825.00  |
| 83. Plastic ballvalve 2" dia.                 | pcs.  |  |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |     | 860.00    | -          |
| 84. Gatevalve flanged type 2 1/2" dia.        | pcs.  |  |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |     | 7,495.00  | -          |
| 85. Checkvalve double door type 2 1/2" dia.   | pcs.  |  |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |     | 2,680.00  | -          |
| 86. Gatevalve flanged type 3" dia.            | pcs.  |  |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 1   | 9,400.00  | 9,400.00   |
| 87. Butterfly valve gear type 3" dia.         | pcs.  |  |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 1   | 9,850.00  | 9,850.00   |
| 88. Checkvalve double door 3" dia.            | pcs.  |  |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |     | 3,202.00  | -          |
| 89. Gatevalve socket type 4" dia.             | pcs.  |  |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 2   | 10,450.00 | 20,900.00  |
| 90. Gatevalve flange type 4" dia.             | pcs.  |  |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 2   | 9,400.00  | 18,800.00  |
| 91. Butterfly valve w/ adapter 4" dia.        | pcs.  |  |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 2   | 20,400.00 | 40,800.00  |
| 92. Butterfly valve gear type 4" dia.         | pcs.  |  |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 2   | 6,400.00  | 12,800.00  |
| 93. Butterfly valve w/ steel ring 4" dia.     | pcs.  |  |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 2   | 9,400.00  | 18,800.00  |
| 94. Checkvalve double door 4" dia.            | pcs.  |  |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 1   | 8,900.00  | 8,900.00   |
| 95. Butterfly valve w/ adapter 6" dia.        | pcs.  |  |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 1   | 22,000.00 | 22,000.00  |
| 96. Gatevalve flanged type 6" dia.            | pcs.  |  |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 1   | 11,500.00 | 11,500.00  |
| 97. Gatevalve flanged type 8" dia.            | pcs.  |  |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |     | 14,550.00 | -          |
| 98. Air released valve 1/2" dia.              | pcs.  |  |  |  |  | 100 |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 100 | 5,050.00  | 505,000.00 |
| 99. Valve box cover 6" dia.                   | pcs.  |  |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 100 | 1,780.00  | 178,000.00 |
| 100. Valve box cover 2 1/2" dia.              | pcs.  |  |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 50  | 1,250.00  | 62,500.00  |
| 101. HDPE dark blue pipe SDR-11 1/2" dia.     | rolls |  |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 30  | 9,200.00  | 276,000.00 |
| 102. HDPE dark blue pipe SDR-11 3/4" dia.     | rolls |  |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 30  | 7,500.00  | 225,000.00 |
| 103. HDPE dark blue pipe SDR-11 1" dia.       | rolls |  |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 10  | 6,500.00  | 65,000.00  |
| 104. HDPE dark blue pipe SDR-11 1 1/2" dia.   | rolls |  |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 10  | 8,800.00  | 88,000.00  |
| 105. GI pipe ASTM-53 2" dia. x 20 ft.         | pcs.  |  |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 10  | 5,400.00  | 54,000.00  |
| 106. HDPE dark blue pipe SDR-9 2" dia.        | rolls |  |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 10  | 13,650.00 | 136,500.00 |
| 107. GI pipe 2 1/2" dia. x 20 ft.             | pcs.  |  |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 5   | 6,200.00  | 31,000.00  |
| 108. HDPE dark blue pipe SDR-9 2 1/2" dia.    | rolls |  |  |  |  |     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 2   | 17,200.00 | 34,400.00  |

|                                                       |      |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |      |           |              |
|-------------------------------------------------------|------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|------|-----------|--------------|
| 109. uPVC pipe class 150 4" dia. w/ power lock o-ring | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 5    | 3,900.00  | 19,500.00    |
| 110. GI pipe ASTM-53 4" dia. threaded both end        | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 5    | 14,500.00 | 72,500.00    |
| 111. uPVC pipe 6" dia. class 150                      | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 5    | 5,200.00  | 26,000.00    |
| 112. HDPE pipe 4" dia. x 20 ft.                       | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 50   | 2,744.00  | 137,200.00   |
| 113. GI nipple 1/2" dia. x 2"                         | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 2000 | 19.00     | 38,000.00    |
| 114. GI nipple 1/2" dia. x 3"                         | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 2000 | 22.00     | 44,000.00    |
| 115. GI nipple 1/2" dia. x 5"                         | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 2000 | 54.00     | 108,000.00   |
| 116. GI nipple 1/2" dia. x 10"                        | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 3000 | 58.00     | 174,000.00   |
| 117. GI nipple 3/4" dia. x 4"                         | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 200  | 38.00     | 7,600.00     |
| 118. GI nipple 3/4" dia. x 6"                         | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 200  | 56.00     | 11,200.00    |
| 119. GI nipple 3/4" dia. x 10                         | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 1000 | 74.00     | 74,000.00    |
| 120. GI nipple 1" dia. x 4"                           | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 200  | 64.00     | 12,800.00    |
| 121. GI nipple 1" dia. x 6"                           | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 100  | 100.00    | 10,000.00    |
| 122. GI nipple 1 1/2" dia. x 3"                       | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 100  | 60.00     | 6,000.00     |
| 123. GI nipple 1 1/2" dia. x 4"                       | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 100  | 96.50     | 9,650.00     |
| 124. GI nipple 1 1/2" dia. x 6"                       | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 100  | 140.00    | 14,000.00    |
| 125. GI nipple 2" dia. x 4"                           | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 100  | 98.00     | 9,800.00     |
| 126. GI nipple 2" dia. x 6"                           | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 100  | 210.00    | 21,000.00    |
| 127. GI nipple 2" dia. x 12"                          | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 100  | 230.00    | 23,000.00    |
| 128. Brass adapter 1/2" dia.                          | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 2000 | 134.00    | 268,000.00   |
| 129. Brass adapter 3/4" dia.                          | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 1000 | 185.00    | 185,000.00   |
| 130. Brass adapter 1" dia.                            | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 10   | 490.00    | 4,900.00     |
| 131. Plastic adapter NLC 1" dia.                      | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 50   | 134.00    | 6,700.00     |
| 132. CI adapter 1 1/2" dia.                           | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |      | 1,280.00  | -            |
| 134. Plastic adapter NLC 1 1/2" dia.                  | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 100  | 368.00    | 36,800.00    |
| 135. CI adapter 2" dia.                               | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |      | 1,450.00  | -            |
| 136. Plastic adapter NLC 2" dia.                      | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 200  | 680.00    | 136,000.00   |
| 137. Fire hydrant adapter 2" dia.                     | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 50   | 710.00    | 35,500.00    |
| 138. Plastic adapter NLC 2 1/2" dia.                  | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 20   | 550.00    | 11,000.00    |
| 139. Fire hydrant adapter 2 1/2" dia.                 | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 50   | 2,100.00  | 105,000.00   |
| 140. CI adapter 4" dia.                               | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 10   | 1,600.00  | 16,000.00    |
| 141. Water meter w/o tail piece 1/2" dia.             | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 2000 | 1,100.00  | 2,200,000.00 |
| 142. Water meter w/ tail piece 1" dia.                | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 5    | 5,400.00  | 27,000.00    |
| 143. Water meter flanged type 1 1/2" dia.             | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 2    | 20,000.00 | 40,000.00    |
| 144. Water meter flanged type 2" dia.                 | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 2    | 25,200.00 | 50,400.00    |
| 145. Water meter flanged type 2 1/2" dia.             | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 2    | 23,500.00 | 47,000.00    |
| 146. Water meter flanged type 3" dia.                 | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 2    | 30,000.00 | 60,000.00    |
| 147. Water meter flanged type 4" dia.                 | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 2    | 48,000.00 | 96,000.00    |
| 148. Water meter inserts 2" dia.                      | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 2    | 13,600.00 | 27,200.00    |

|                                                         |      |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |     |           |            |
|---------------------------------------------------------|------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|-----|-----------|------------|
| 149. Water meter inserts 3" dia.                        | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 2   | 21,500.00 | 43,000.00  |
| 150. Water meter inserts 4" dia.                        | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 2   | 29,500.00 | 59,000.00  |
| 151. Water meter inserts 1" dia.                        | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 2   | 2,400.00  | 4,800.00   |
| 152. GI tee 1/2" dia.                                   | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 300 | 78.00     | 23,400.00  |
| 153. GI tee 3/4" dia.                                   | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 100 | 105.00    | 10,500.00  |
| 154. GI tee reducer 3/4 x 1/2" dia.                     | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 100 | 128.00    | 12,800.00  |
| 155. GI tee 1" dia.                                     | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 50  | 46.00     | 2,300.00   |
| 156. GI tee reducer 1 x 1/2" dia.                       | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 100 | 184.00    | 18,400.00  |
| 157. GI tee reducer 1 x 3/4" dia.                       | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 100 | 116.00    | 11,600.00  |
| 158. GI tee 1 1/2" dia.                                 | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 25  | 79.00     | 1,975.00   |
| 159. GI tee reducer 1 1/2 x 1/2" dia.                   | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 25  | 210.00    | 5,250.00   |
| 160. GI tee reducer 1 1/2 x 3/4" dia.                   | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 25  | 240.00    | 6,000.00   |
| 161. GI tee reducer 1 1/2 x 1" dia.                     | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 25  | 160.00    | 4,000.00   |
| 162. GI tee 2" dia.                                     | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 25  | 168.00    | 4,200.00   |
| 163. GI tee reducer 2 x 1/2" dia.                       | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 25  | 540.00    | 13,500.00  |
| 164. GI tee reducer 2 x 3/4" dia.                       | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 25  | 540.00    | 13,500.00  |
| 165. GI tee reducer 2 x 1" dia.                         | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 25  | 540.00    | 13,500.00  |
| 166. GI tee reducer 2 x 1 1/2" dia.                     | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 25  | 190.00    | 4,750.00   |
| 167. CI tee mechanical type 1 1/2" dia.                 | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 10  | 1,800.00  | 18,000.00  |
| 168. CI tee mechanical type 2" dia.                     | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 10  | 2,640.00  | 26,400.00  |
| 169. CI tee flanged type 2" dia.                        | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 10  | 1,980.00  | 19,800.00  |
| 170. CI wye mechanical type 2" dia.                     | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 10  | 4,400.00  | 44,000.00  |
| 171. CI wye mechanical type 4" dia                      | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 10  | 5,800.00  | 58,000.00  |
| 172. CI wye red. 4 x 2" dia. mechanical                 | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 10  | 5,400.00  | 54,000.00  |
| 173. CI mechanical reducer 4 x 1 1/2" dia.              | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 2   | 4,100.00  | 8,200.00   |
| 174. CI tee red. Mechanical to flanged type 4 x 2" dia. | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 5   | 2,442.00  | 12,210.00  |
| 175. CI tee reducer mechanical type 4 x 2" dia.         | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 5   | 3,600.00  | 18,000.00  |
| 176. CI tee flanged type 4" dia.                        | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 5   | 4,280.00  | 21,400.00  |
| 177. CI tee mechanical type 4" dia.                     | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 5   | 5,500.00  | 27,500.00  |
| 178. CI tee reducer mechanical type 6 x 4" dia.         | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 5   | 3,800.00  | 19,000.00  |
| 179. CI tee mechanical type 8" dia.                     | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 5   | 6,400.00  | 32,000.00  |
| 180. CI tee reducer mechanical type 8 x 4" dia.         | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 5   | 9,600.00  | 48,000.00  |
| 181. CI tee reducer mechanical type 6 x 2" dia.         | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 5   | 6,200.00  | 31,000.00  |
| 182. CI tee reducer mechanical type 8 x 2" dia.         | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 5   | 6,450.00  | 32,250.00  |
| 183. CI tee reducer mechanical type 8 x 6" dia.         | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 5   | 6,600.00  | 33,000.00  |
| 184. Brass connector 1/2" dia.                          | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 600 | 290.00    | 174,000.00 |
| 185. Brass connector 3/4" dia.                          | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 600 | 520.00    | 312,000.00 |
| 186. Plastic connector NLC 1" dia.                      | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 20  | 230.00    | 4,600.00   |

|                                                         |      |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |      |          |            |
|---------------------------------------------------------|------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|------|----------|------------|
| 187. Plastic connector NLC 1 1/2" dia.                  | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 20   | 460.00   | 9,200.00   |
| 188. Plastic connector NLC 2" dia.                      | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 25   | 690.00   | 17,250.00  |
| 189. CI mechanical coupling 2" dia. for HDPE            | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 25   | 3,100.00 | 77,500.00  |
| 190. CI mechanical coupling 2" dia. for GI to HDPE      | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 25   | 3,100.00 | 77,500.00  |
| 191. Plastic connector NLC 2 1/2" dia.                  | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 10   | 1,100.00 | 11,000.00  |
| 192. CI mechanical coupling 2 1/2" dia. for GI          | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 10   | 3,300.00 | 33,000.00  |
| 193. CI mechanical coupling 2 1/2" dia. for HDPE        | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 10   | 4,200.00 | 42,000.00  |
| 194. CI mechanical coupling 3" dia.                     | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 5    | 3,800.00 | 19,000.00  |
| 195. CI mechanical coupling 4" dia. expansion           | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 10   | 4,800.00 | 48,000.00  |
| 196. CI mechanical coupling for uPVC pipe 4" dia. x 13" | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 10   | 4,900.00 | 49,000.00  |
| 197. CI mechanical coupling for GI pipe 4" dia.x 13"    | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 10   | 4,800.00 | 48,000.00  |
| 198. CI mechanical coupling 6" dia. for GI              | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 5    | 6,200.00 | 31,000.00  |
| 199. CI sleeve coupling 8" dia.                         | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 2    | 4,200.00 | 8,400.00   |
| 200. CI Mechanical coupling 8" dia.(flange to flange)   | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 2    | 6,400.00 | 12,800.00  |
| 201. GI coupling 1/2" dia.                              | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 400  | 35.00    | 14,000.00  |
| 202. GI union 1/2" dia.                                 | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 1000 | 130.00   | 130,000.00 |
| 203. GI coupling 3/4" dia.                              | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 200  | 72.00    | 14,400.00  |
| 204. GI union 3/4" dia.                                 | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 200  | 165.00   | 33,000.00  |
| 205. GI coupling 1" dia.                                | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 100  | 94.00    | 9,400.00   |
| 206. GI union 1" dia.                                   | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 100  | 264.00   | 26,400.00  |
| 207. GI coupling 1 1/2" dia. (weldable)                 | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 10   | 105.00   | 1,050.00   |
| 208. GI union 1 1/2" dia.                               | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 10   | 294.00   | 2,940.00   |
| 209. GI coupling 2" dia. (weldable)                     | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 10   | 170.00   | 1,700.00   |
| 210. GI union 2" dia.                                   | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 10   | 370.00   | 3,700.00   |
| 211. GI coupling 2 1/2" dia.                            | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 5    | 310.00   | 1,550.00   |
| 212. GI coupling 3" dia. (weldable)                     | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 5    | 345.00   | 1,725.00   |
| 213. GI coupling 4" dia. (weldable)                     | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 5    | 680.00   | 3,400.00   |
| 214. GI coupling 6" dia. (weldable)                     | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 5    | 580.00   | 2,900.00   |
| 215. Plastic saddle clamp 1 x 1/2" dia.                 | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |      | 120.00   | -          |
| 216. Plastic saddle clamp 1 1/2 x 1/2" dia.             | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 600  | 280.00   | 168,000.00 |
| 217. Plastic saddle clamp 1 1/2 x 3/4" dia.             | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 400  | 305.00   | 122,000.00 |
| 218. Plastic repair saddle clamp 2" dia.                | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |      | 220.00   | -          |
| 219. Plastic saddle clamp 2 x 1/2" dia.                 | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 600  | 330.00   | 198,000.00 |
| 220. Plastic saddle clamp 2 x 3/4" dia.                 | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 600  | 320.00   | 192,000.00 |
| 221. Plastic saddle clamp 2 x 1" dia.                   | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 20   | 320.00   | 6,400.00   |
| 222. Plastic saddle clamp 3 x 1/2" dia.                 | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 20   | 215.00   | 4,300.00   |
| 223. Plastic saddle clamp 3 x 3/4" dia.                 | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 20   | 215.00   | 4,300.00   |
| 224. Map seal 1/2" dia.                                 | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 400  | 60.00    | 24,000.00  |

|                                                        |      |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |      |          |            |
|--------------------------------------------------------|------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|------|----------|------------|
| 225. Plastic padlock(for ballvalve lockwing 1/2" dia.) | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 1000 | 90.00    | 90,000.00  |
| 226. Plastic repair clamp 4" dia.                      | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |      | 380.00   | -          |
| 227. Tappered o-ring 1 1/2" dia.                       | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 200  | 58.00    | 11,600.00  |
| 228. Tappered o-ring 2" dia.                           | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 400  | 62.00    | 24,800.00  |
| 229. Tappered o-ring 2 1/2" dia.                       | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 100  | 64.00    | 6,400.00   |
| 230. Tappered o-ring 3" dia.                           | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 100  | 72.00    | 7,200.00   |
| 231. Tappered o-ring 4" dia.                           | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 400  | 78.00    | 31,200.00  |
| 232. Tappered o-ring 6" dia.                           | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 100  | 84.00    | 8,400.00   |
| 233. Tappered o-ring 8" dia.                           | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 100  | 90.00    | 9,000.00   |
| 234. GI bell reducer 3/4 x 1/2" dia.                   | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 2000 | 74.00    | 148,000.00 |
| 235. GI bell reducer 1 x 1/2" dia.                     | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 100  | 48.00    | 4,800.00   |
| 236. GI bell reducer 1 x 3/4" dia.                     | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 50   | 100.00   | 5,000.00   |
| 237. GI bell reducer 1 1/2 x 1/2" dia.                 | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 50   | 90.00    | 4,500.00   |
| 238. GI bell reducer 1 1/2 x 3/4" dia.                 | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 50   | 90.00    | 4,500.00   |
| 239. GI bell reducer 1 1/2 x 1" dia.                   | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 50   | 90.00    | 4,500.00   |
| 240. GI bell reducer 2 x 1/2" dia.                     | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 50   | 150.00   | 7,500.00   |
| 241. GI bell reducer 2 x 3/4" dia.                     | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 50   | 110.00   | 5,500.00   |
| 242. GI bell reducer 2 x 1" dia.                       | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 50   | 144.00   | 7,200.00   |
| 243. GI bell reducer 2 x 1 1/2" dia.                   | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 50   | 275.00   | 13,750.00  |
| 244. GI bushing 3/4 x 1/2" dia.                        | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 100  | 35.00    | 3,500.00   |
| 245. GI bushing 1 x 1/2" dia.                          | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 50   | 19.00    | 950.00     |
| 246. GI bushing 1 x 3/4" dia.                          | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 50   | 78.00    | 3,900.00   |
| 247. GI bushing 1 1/2 x 1/2" dia.                      | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 50   | 60.00    | 3,000.00   |
| 248. GI bushing 1 1/2 x 3/4" dia.                      | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 50   | 142.00   | 7,100.00   |
| 249. GI bushing 1 1/2 x 1" dia.                        | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 50   | 142.00   | 7,100.00   |
| 250. GI bushing 2 x 1/2" dia.                          | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 50   | 156.00   | 7,800.00   |
| 251. GI bushing 2 x 3/4" dia.                          | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 50   | 158.00   | 7,900.00   |
| 252. GI bushing 2 1/2" x 2" dia.                       | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 50   | 380.00   | 19,000.00  |
| 253. GI bushing 2 x 1 1/2" dia.                        | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 50   | 99.00    | 4,950.00   |
| 254. CI reducer flanged type 3 x 2" dia.               | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 5    | 1,450.00 | 7,250.00   |
| 255. CI reducer flanged type 4 x 2" dia.               | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 5    | 3,400.00 | 17,000.00  |
| 256. CI reducer flanged type 4 x 3" dia.               | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 5    | 2,200.00 | 11,000.00  |
| 257. Stainless bolt and nut 3/8" dia. x 2 1/2"         | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 200  | 64.00    | 12,800.00  |
| 258. Stainless bolt and nut 3/8" x 3                   | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 200  | 78.00    | 15,600.00  |
| 259. Stainless bolt and nut 7/16" dia. x 3"            | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 200  | 70.00    | 14,000.00  |
| 260. Stainless bolt and nut 7/16 " x 3" (half thread)  | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 200  | 95.00    | 19,000.00  |
| 261. Stainless bolt and nut 1/2" dia. x 3"             | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 200  | 85.00    | 17,000.00  |
| 262. Stainless bolt and nut 5/8" x 2"                  | pcs. |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 200  | 130.00   | 26,000.00  |

|                                                |       |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |      |            |            |
|------------------------------------------------|-------|--|--|----|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|------|------------|------------|
| 263. Stainless bolt and nut 5/8" dia. x 2 1/2" | pcs.  |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 200  | 90.00      | 18,000.00  |
| 264. Stainless bolt and nut 5/8" dia. x 3"     | pcs.  |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 500  | 105.00     | 52,500.00  |
| 265. Stainless bolt and nut 5/8" dia. x 5"     | pcs.  |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 200  | 145.00     | 29,000.00  |
| 266. Stainless bolt and nut 5/8" dia. x 6"     | pcs.  |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 200  | 160.00     | 32,000.00  |
| 267. Stainles bolt and nut 5/16" x 3           | pcs.  |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 200  | 68.00      | 13,600.00  |
| 268. Stainless bolt and nut 1/2" dia. x 2 1/2" | pcs.  |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 200  | 28.00      | 5,600.00   |
| 269. Flange threaded 1 1/2" dia.               | pcs.  |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 20   | 255.00     | 5,100.00   |
| 270. Flange threaded type 2" dia.              | pcs.  |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 20   | 270.00     | 5,400.00   |
| 271. Flange weldable type AWWA 2" dia.         | pcs.  |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 20   | 440.00     | 8,800.00   |
| 272. Flange weldable type ISO 2" dia.          | pcs.  |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 20   | 295.00     | 5,900.00   |
| 273. Flange weldable type 3" dia. ISO          | pcs.  |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 20   | 375.00     | 7,500.00   |
| 274. Flange weldable type 3" dia. AWWA         | pcs.  |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 20   | 385.00     | 7,700.00   |
| 275. Flange weldable type ISO 4" dia.          | pcs.  |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 20   | 368.00     | 7,360.00   |
| 276. Flange weldable type AWWA 4" dia.         | pcs.  |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 20   | 370.00     | 7,400.00   |
| 277. Flange threaded type 3" dia.              | pcs.  |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 10   | 480.00     | 4,800.00   |
| 278. Flange threaded type 4" dia.              | pcs.  |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 10   | 460.00     | 4,600.00   |
| 279. Flange blind plug 4" dia.                 | pcs.  |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |      | 540.00     | -          |
| 280. Flange blind plug 6" dia.                 | pcs.  |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |      | 680.00     | -          |
| 281. Flange 6" dia. AWWA                       | pcs.  |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 10   | 680.00     | 6,800.00   |
| 282. Flange 6" dia. threaded                   | pcs.  |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 10   | 590.00     | 5,900.00   |
| 283. Teflon tape(tombo)                        | pcs.  |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 4000 | 30.00      | 120,000.00 |
| 284. Hacksaw blade                             | pcs.  |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 300  | 120.00     | 36,000.00  |
| <b>Chemicals(Water Treatment)</b>              |       |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |      |            |            |
| 1. CHLORINE GRANULES                           | drums |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 40   | 10,100.00  | 404,000.00 |
| 2. SILVER ANODES ( 3 WAY )                     | pcs.  |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 1    | 110,000.00 | 110,000.00 |
| 3. POLY ALUMINUM CHLORIDE(PAC)                 | sacks |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 2000 | 58.00      | 116,000.00 |
| 4. AQUA PLUS                                   | sacks |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |      | 100.00     | -          |
| 5. SILICA SAND                                 | sacks |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |      | 550.00     | -          |
| 6. ACTIVATED CARBON                            | sacks |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |      | 2,200.00   | -          |
| 7. POLYMER                                     | sacks |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 1200 | 365.00     | 438,000.00 |
| 8. BIOCHECK                                    | sacks |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |      | 1,600.00   | -          |
| 9. QUICK PLUS                                  | sacks |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |      | 2,715.00   | -          |
| 10. ANTHRACITE                                 | sacks |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |      | 2,200.00   | -          |
| 11. CHLORINE DIOXIDE STABILIZED POWDER         | kgs.  |  |  |    |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 800  | 540.00     | 432,000.00 |
| 12. PH & Chlorine residual test kit            | sets  |  |  | 10 |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 10   | 2,200.00   | 22,000.00  |
| 13. Ortholidine solution                       | bo.   |  |  | 16 |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 16   | 2,000.00   | 32,000.00  |
| 14. Chlorine mixing tanks plastic food grade   | units |  |  | 10 |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  | 10   | 7,200.00   | 72,000.00  |

| Tools and Equipment                                         |      |  |   |   |   |   |  |  |   |  |  |  |  |    |              |              |
|-------------------------------------------------------------|------|--|---|---|---|---|--|--|---|--|--|--|--|----|--------------|--------------|
| 1. 8" Pipe wrench                                           | pcs. |  |   |   |   |   |  |  |   |  |  |  |  | 10 | 1,400.00     | 14,000.00    |
| 2. 10" Pipe wrench                                          | pcs. |  |   |   |   |   |  |  |   |  |  |  |  | 20 | 2,600.00     | 52,000.00    |
| 3. 12" Pipe wrench                                          | pcs. |  |   |   |   |   |  |  |   |  |  |  |  | 20 | 2,800.00     | 56,000.00    |
| 4. 14" Pipe wrench                                          | pcs. |  |   |   |   |   |  |  |   |  |  |  |  | 10 | 3,200.00     | 32,000.00    |
| 5. 18" Pipe wrench                                          | pcs. |  |   |   |   |   |  |  |   |  |  |  |  | 4  | 4,100.00     | 16,400.00    |
| 6. 24" Pipe wrench                                          | pcs. |  |   |   |   |   |  |  |   |  |  |  |  | 4  | 4,800.00     | 19,200.00    |
| 7. 36" Pipe wrench                                          | pcs. |  |   |   |   |   |  |  |   |  |  |  |  |    | 2,300.00     | -            |
| 8. 1/2" dia. Pipe threader w/ handle                        | unit |  |   |   |   |   |  |  |   |  |  |  |  | 5  | 20,000.00    | 100,000.00   |
| 9. 3/4" dia. Die head                                       | pcs. |  |   |   |   |   |  |  |   |  |  |  |  | 5  | 5,400.00     | 27,000.00    |
| 10. 1" dia. Die head                                        | pcs. |  |   |   |   |   |  |  |   |  |  |  |  | 5  | 5,100.00     | 25,500.00    |
| 11. 1 1/2" dia. Pipe threader with handle                   | unit |  |   |   |   |   |  |  |   |  |  |  |  | 2  | 32,000.00    | 64,000.00    |
| 12. 2" dia. Die head                                        | pcs. |  |   |   |   |   |  |  |   |  |  |  |  | 2  | 14,500.00    | 29,000.00    |
| 13. Pin Bars                                                | pcs. |  |   |   |   |   |  |  |   |  |  |  |  | 10 | 1,200.00     | 12,000.00    |
| 14. Flaring tool combination 1/2 x 3/4" dia.                | sets |  |   |   |   |   |  |  |   |  |  |  |  | 10 | 8,200.00     | 82,000.00    |
| 15. Shovels                                                 | pcs. |  |   |   |   |   |  |  |   |  |  |  |  | 25 | 350.00       | 8,750.00     |
| 16. Portable concrete breaker                               | unit |  |   |   |   |   |  |  |   |  |  |  |  | 1  | 95,000.00    | 95,000.00    |
| 17. Drill gun                                               | pcs. |  |   |   |   |   |  |  |   |  |  |  |  | 5  | 6,400.00     | 32,000.00    |
| 18. Breaker TE 300 AVR/pointed chisel TE-H28P SM40          | unit |  | 1 |   |   |   |  |  |   |  |  |  |  | 1  | 155,000.00   | 155,000.00   |
| Service Vehicle                                             |      |  |   |   |   |   |  |  |   |  |  |  |  |    |              |              |
| 1. Service vehicle                                          | unit |  |   |   |   | 1 |  |  |   |  |  |  |  | 1  | 2,000,000.00 | 2,000,000.00 |
| Vehicle accessories/Lubricants/Tools                        |      |  |   |   |   |   |  |  |   |  |  |  |  |    |              |              |
| 1. Various tools, shops & garage equipment                  | lot  |  |   |   |   |   |  |  |   |  |  |  |  | 1  | 600,000.00   | 600,000.00   |
| Pump and Motor/Accessories                                  |      |  |   |   |   |   |  |  |   |  |  |  |  |    |              |              |
| 1. Standby submersible pumps                                | lot  |  |   | 1 |   |   |  |  |   |  |  |  |  | 1  | 600,000.00   | 600,000.00   |
| 2. Standby submersible motors                               | lot  |  |   | 1 |   |   |  |  |   |  |  |  |  | 1  | 600,000.00   | 600,000.00   |
| 3. Controllers                                              | lot  |  |   |   | 1 |   |  |  |   |  |  |  |  | 1  | 500,000.00   | 500,000.00   |
| 4. Rotary type manual transfer switch 400 A 3 phase         | lot  |  | 1 |   |   |   |  |  |   |  |  |  |  | 1  | 70,000.00    | 70,000.00    |
| 5. Manual transfer switch for 30hp, 3 phase sub. Motor 460V | lot  |  |   |   |   |   |  |  | 1 |  |  |  |  | 1  | 45,000.00    | 45,000.00    |
| 6. Manual transfer switch for 30hp, 3 phase sub. Motor 230V | lot  |  |   |   |   |   |  |  | 1 |  |  |  |  | 1  | 45,000.00    | 45,000.00    |
| 7. Manual transfer switch for 40hp, 3 phase sub. Motor 230V | lot  |  |   |   |   |   |  |  | 1 |  |  |  |  | 1  | 48,000.00    | 48,000.00    |

| Generator sets/Electro-Mechanical                 |      |  |   |  |   |  |  |  |   |  |   |  |  |   |              |              |
|---------------------------------------------------|------|--|---|--|---|--|--|--|---|--|---|--|--|---|--------------|--------------|
| 1. 45 KVA, 220V for Lubas filtration plant        | unit |  |   |  | 1 |  |  |  |   |  |   |  |  | 1 | 1,250,000.00 | 1,250,000.00 |
| 2. 70 KVA, 220V for Deepwell no. 4                | unit |  |   |  | 1 |  |  |  |   |  |   |  |  | 1 | 1,350,000.00 | 1,350,000.00 |
| 3. 90 KVA, 220V for swamp deepwell                | unit |  |   |  |   |  |  |  |   |  | 1 |  |  | 1 | 1,500,000.00 | 1,500,000.00 |
| 4. 45 KVA, 440V for deepwell no. 8                | unit |  |   |  | 1 |  |  |  |   |  |   |  |  | 1 | 1,100,000.00 | 1,100,000.00 |
| 5. 90 KVA, 230V for deepwell no. 14               | unit |  | 1 |  |   |  |  |  |   |  |   |  |  | 1 | 1,500,000.00 | 1,500,000.00 |
| 6. 135 KVA, 230V for PPSS filtration plant/Office | unit |  | 1 |  |   |  |  |  |   |  |   |  |  | 1 | 2,200,000.00 | 2,200,000.00 |
| 7. Compressor for PPSS filtration plant           | unit |  | 1 |  |   |  |  |  |   |  |   |  |  | 1 | 500,000.00   | 500,000.00   |
| 8. Multi-cyclone for PPSS filtration plant        | unit |  |   |  |   |  |  |  | 1 |  |   |  |  | 1 | 250,000.00   | 250,000.00   |

|                                                       |               |
|-------------------------------------------------------|---------------|
| ***GRAND TOTAL: .....                                 | 30,902,330.61 |
| TOTAL W/ 10% ADDITIONAL PROVISION FOR INFLATION ..... | 33,992,563.67 |
| APPROVED BUDGET: .....                                |               |

\*Other categories that are not indicated herein  
\*\*Prices are FOB Manila/Applicable for items under A.  
\*\*\*Grand total for items under A and B

We hereby warrant that the total amount reflected in this Annual Supplies/ Equipment Procurement Plan to procure the listed common-use supplies, materials and equipment has been included in or is within

Prepared by:

  
Mr. Joseph F. Unos  
Property/Supply Officer

Certified Funds Available /  
Certified Appropriate Funds Available:

  
Ms. Lourdes A. Lacamen  
Accountant /  
Local Budget Officer

Approved:

  
Engr. Oliver L. Taule  
Head of Office/Agency

Date Prepared: \_\_\_\_\_